
Coaches:

Javier Chirinos
Jesus Alvarez

 Rivera High School
(B) MODIFIED Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Dec 2, 2024 Mon

Regular
Season (JV
Light) 
33-66 L

@ HARLINGEN
H S - SOUTH

6:00
PM

7:15
PM

Harlingen South H.S -
1701 Dixieland Rd,
Harlingen, TX 78552

L

Dec 9, 2024 Mon

Regular
Season (JV
Light) 
38-17 W

@ Lopez High
School (JV
Light)

7:30
PM

9:00
PM

3205 S DAKOTA AVE,
BROWNSVILLE, TX,
78521

L

Dec 14, 2024 Sat

Regular
Season (JV
Light) 
58-25 W

DONNA H S 9:00
AM

10:15
AM

Rivera H.S. - 6955 FM
802, BROWNSVILLE, TX,
78521

L

Dec 28, 2024 Sat

Regular
Season (JV
Light) 
48-36 W

MERCEDES H
S

9:00
AM

10:15
AM

1200 S FLORIDA,
MERCEDES, TX, 78570 L

Dec 30, 2024 Mon

Regular
Season (JV
Light) 
48-47 W

@ Pace High
School (JV
Light)

9:00
AM

10:15
AM

PACE HS - 314 W LOS
EBANOS BLVD,
BROWNSVILLE, TX,
78520

L

Jan 4, 2025 Sat

Regular
Season (JV
Light) 
59-72 L

WESLACO
EAST H S

9:00
AM

10:15
AM

Rivera H.S. - 6955 FM
802, BROWNSVILLE, TX,
78521

L

Jan 6, 2025 Mon

Regular
Season (JV
Light) 
38-64 L

HARLINGEN H
S - SOUTH

6:00
PM

7:15
PM

Rivera H.S. - 6955 FM
802, BROWNSVILLE, TX,
78521

L

Jan 13, 2025 Mon
Regular
Season (JV
Light)

Lopez High
School (JV
Light)

6:00
PM

7:15
PM

Rivera H.S. - 6955 FM
802, BROWNSVILLE, TX,
78521

L

Jan 18, 2025 Sat
Regular
Season (JV
Light)

@ DONNA H S 9:00
AM

10:15
AM

Donna High School - East,
2301 Wood Ave, Donna,
TX 78537

L

Jan 27, 2025 Mon
Regular
Season (JV
Light)

@ MERCEDES
H S

6:00
PM

7:15
PM

1200 S FLORIDA,
MERCEDES, TX, 78570 L

Feb 1, 2025 Sat
Regular
Season (JV
Light)

Pace High
School (JV
Light)

9:00
AM

10:15
AM

Rivera H.S. - 6955 FM
802, BROWNSVILLE, TX,
78521

L

Feb 3, 2025 Mon
Regular
Season (JV
Light)

@ WESLACO
EAST H S

6:00
PM

7:15
PM

810 S PLEASANTVIEW
DR, WESLACO, TX,
78596

L

Feb 8, 2025 Sat
Regular
Season (JV
Light)

HARLINGEN H
S - SOUTH

10:15
AM

12:00
PM

Rivera H.S. - 6955 FM
802, BROWNSVILLE, TX,
78521

L

Feb 8, 2025 Sat
Regular
Season (JV
Light)

TBD 6:00
PM

7:15
PM

Rivera H.S. - 6955 FM
802, BROWNSVILLE, TX,
78521

L
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